set out in Appendix 1 of this Task Order, including providing any deliverables defined therein.  

2. COMPENSATION

In return for the performance of the foregoing scope of services, the District will compensate the 
Consultant an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), on the following 
basis: 

B. Time and Materials

The District will pay the Consultant allowable costs as they are incurred in the performance of 
this Task Order in accordance with Appendix 2 of this Task Order and the terms of the Contract. 

The Consultant is not authorized to perform services in excess of the not to exceed amount under this